December 2014
1/9
Small but Powerful Positive Insert
with Dovetail Design
December 2014
2/9

Spare parts
• Mounting bolt with coolant through hole is available on request.
  (ordering example: SH M8X1.25X25-C)
December 2014
8/9
Ramping data
Straight ramping Helical ramping
Pit
ch
Cutter dia.(D1) Straight ramp down Helical ramp down
Max. ramp (Aº) Max. ap (mm) Min. length (L) Min. dia. Max. dia. Max. pitch/rev.
12 7.5 4.7 36 15.9 1.4
24 4.2
16 4.4 4.7 61 23.9 1.6
32 3.3
20 3 4.7 90 31.9 1.7
40 2.8
25 2.2 4.7 122 41.9 1.7
50 4.7
32 1.6 4.7 168 55.9 1.8
64 4.7
40 1.2 4.7 224 71.9 4.7
80 4.7
2PKT 05
L D1
Ma
x.
apMax. ramp 'A'
Step down milling
Max. depth of step down milling (mm)
Max. depth of step down 2PKT 05
ap (mm) 0.7
 ap
December 2014
9/9
Recommended cutting conditions
ISO Material Condition
Tensile
strength
(N/mm2)
Hardness
HB
Material
No.
Coated
TT9080 TT8080 TT6800 TT6080 TT2510
P
Non-alloy steel,
cast steel, free
cutting steel
< 0.25%C Annealed 420 125 1 220-370 170-250
>= 0.25%C Annealed 650 190 2 180-310 130-220
< 0.55%C Quenched and tempered 850 250 3 115-195 90-170
>= 0.55%C Annealed 750 220 4 130-210 100-190
Quenched and tempered 1000 300 5 115-175 70-160
Low alloy steel
and cast steel
(less than 5% of
alloying elements)
Annealed 600 200 6 175-265 150-220
Quenched and tempered
930 275 7 130-215 110-190
1000 300 8 105-185 80-160
1200 350 9 95-160 70-120
High alloy steel, cast steel
and tool steel
Annealed 680 200 10 85-155 70-110
Quenched and tempered 1100 325 11 75-135 60-100
M Stainless steel
and cast steel
Ferritic / martensitic 680 200 12 115-270 90-200